
Name JOE . W. CROWE 

By ....................................................................................... . 
Address Route 1, Box 12 ·········-- -- --------- -- ---- -- ---- -------­·················-····- ----------·--···---

................. ~.~~.~~, .. oregon ....... 1.l.--1. 7 8 .............. . 

~~te .filed ···1:::~··~';··~~t·········································· 
r1or1ty ................... ~ ........................................ ........... ........... . 

Action suspended until ....... !... .... ......... , ............ 1.. ............ . 

Returned to applicant ......................................................... . 

Date of approval .... ~!..~~ .... ~~.?.~ .................................... . 
CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginning ~.J., .. J.9.§.5. .................................... . 
Date for completion .~~tober .. l, ... 1966 ............ ............ . 

Extended to .......................................................... ........... . 

Date for application of water .... October .1., ... 1967 . 

Extended to .... ............................................................... .. . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ............... .... . ... 4{. .. /..£6.. .. i. ........ . 
Form "B" filed (! ~~ . .: .. ~ ./ L .. ~.!?. /4 ~ 
F.orm "C" filed ~;;:-;,·~·:··'-r ✓•• .. w. .. ······················ 

~ ... 4:/'2~.~ ·········· 
FINAL PROOF 

Blank mailed AUGUST 1 9 1969 
····· ····-·------------ -- ------- ------··-------·········-·-----

Proof received ................................................ ..... .................. . 

Date certificate issued ..... OCTOBER .... 1. 3 .. 1969 .................. . 

Application No. ---~----~~?.Z ____ : ____ _ 
Permit No. _______ 294:45 ___ _______ _ 

Certificate No. _____ __ _ 3 6.4 3 0 __ ________ ;. 

Stream Index, Page No . . /!. .. ~l'X?./1. .. ?.. ....... . 

See f ile R-39626 

ASSIGNMENTS 

Date To Whom 

REMARKS 

FEES PAID 

Date . i/ Amount Receipt No. 
..J-11- t:r / ..5 ~ """1 Q 
·· · ······· · · · · · ····· · · ··· · ·· ········ ·· ···· · ···· ·· ·· · ··<?(..CJ .. L ..... 

q:::3..9..-:.??. ... $1 Cert. Fee .. / .~.~ g.f 
FEES REFUNDED 

Date I Amount I Check No. 

··· --············- -- ··----··----------------------------· 

Address Volume P age 

.... 6•?. ... ~.~.~~····~~~~.~ ~ter only from Crowe Reservoir No. 1 for the irrigation of 5.0 - -------- --------------········--------·------------------- ------------- ------------------------· 
acres . 

Stat e Printing 45649 



-~- ----~- --- --- --- - - ---------------- -
FormB Application No. lJ..--:.~1..~?:4-.. 'f_. 3'/tl-7 

•~ . NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

I, ...... ~~ ...... l~/ .... . r:!tl.~.~ ··········· ···························· · ·•·································, the holder of Permit No. fi.--:.J.f.~1.t .2f41S-
'to :appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 

~ (!) t,herein on the .. / 5.L. ........... day of ....... fl~.'-/..5..f.. ...... ....................... , 19.?..C 
<.D -
~ Remarks: 

If t he works h ave less capacity than described In the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, yo~ --~ Ill .-1 . -1.} ·•······· · ··· ·· · · ··· · ······ ··· ·· · ······· ·· ·· · ····· ·· ·· ······ · ····· · ····· ···· ··· ········· · ······· · ····· ·· · · ········•·· · · ······· · ·····•·············•· ···· ··········· ····· ······•··· ·· · ························ 0:: should so state In order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered. · 

0 0- IU "' · 
.... <t ··~ ·~ ··· ·· .. ····............................................................................. ....... . . . . . ··· ···············································~································· ·· 

I- U'lI _ WITNESS W EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .... J 4.. ~lay of ..... flph./ ............... , 19.~ .~ .. 

... ID .... -... ..l(: .. ~ ..................................... ·················~~~ ......................................... . 
(Signature of Applicant) (Address) 

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Or egon, when construction w or k ts com pleted. 

-- --- ---------------------------------~-~ -----I 
!l'ormC 

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent t o 
~ ch the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
Cffitificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
aiM rvey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

I 
(D ~: In the case of an irr igation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
(D t,, scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this p-~rmit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 
Q') - !.l Fill out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem , Oregon, w hen all of the water has b een applied. 

1 3 0 ?! 
.- ( r.:• . . ~ -3"'1-IP i If;~ .--. z (. Application No . .................. ... .. . -w~ NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

~ :_- I, ..... ✓t!.~ ..... W ..... o~~ ·~ ············································ ·· ·· · ·· ·· ·· ·· ·················, the holder of P ermit N 0 . . li .. ~J .. '!2.1.~J.t'f?fj 
~ ~ propriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

'8cordance with the terms of said permit, on the ... /';$L. ...... day of ..... fl~ .?L. .... ..... ............................ , 19.6-£. 

Remarks: .................. ... ............ ..................... .. ...... ...... ..... ... .............. ... ..... ................................... .. ........................ .. ................ . . 



r-:--F;r~~--------- ----· -.. - . Application No . ....................... . 

I W, r, <hcL r::~:c: :~ :::::'.::~::::~~:~::::der of Pernut No. :?ff?Z 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described 

therein on the . .LS..T.. ............ day of .... ✓.::::1.'A7 ...................................... , 19.tf.2: 

Remarks: 
The appropriator should state the manner of beginning construction work, number of men employed, the amount of work completed 

, up to the date Of thls statement, and any additional information which may tend to show the beginning Of work In good faith . 

E~:: > ~• :: h::::toset my h=~:s .J?. d•~;:.=~• ~~: cf 
Fill out, detach, and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work Is begun. 



The North half except a 40 ft . strip aloDq, ~ast Side 
of the East half of the followin~ : Beginning at a stake North 
f9~ 55, Eas t 100 . 36 feet from the quarter section corner co~~on 
to Seftion 14 and 15 in Township 6 South , Ran ge 6 West of the 
Willamette Meridan ; thence North P9~ 57' 32" East 3620 . 4f feet 
to a stone at the Southeast corner af the Donation Claim of 
Wm . J . Andrews No . 5P ; thence North 00gi 25 1 47" w~s t 3530 . 67 
feet to a &tonepo·nt in the County Road ; thence 9outh f9~ 37 1 

31" West 43 . 22 feet to a stone in the Southeast corner of 
~rs . Dodson's lands; thence South P9 ° 37 1 31'' NPst 2214 . 75 
feet to a stone at the an le corner on the Nor· \ boundary of 
said 111 . J . Andrews D. L. C. ; thence Qot.lbh F9 c, 42' 17" West 
1341 . oP feet to the ~orthwest corner; thence 9outh 09 1 45R 
ve st 2710 . 22 feet to a stake at the Northeast corner of J. ~. 
Taber place; thence So11th Oc 30 1 3pn "Past 0 01. 31 feet to place 
o~ be~inning , containin~ 146 a~res , ~ore or less, s:tuated 
in Polk County, 0re~on . The above parce l containin~ 71 . 3f 
acres , ~ore or less . 





Leland Hardy 
Area i<!ngi.neer 
Soil Conse" tion Service 
2216 E..ast 9th Street 
Albany, Oregon 97,21 

Dear Mr. Pardys 

April 27, 1970 

R-46892 
46893 

R-40526 
40527 

In 1968, plane and npecific&tions were prepared for the 
enlargement or the Joe Crowe Dam, your drawing No. 7-E-20901. In 
?iovember of 1968, engineers trom this office perromed an inspeotion 
of this project in connection with final proof. he found the project 
is impounding more watet> than called for under State .::ngineer•s permit. 

Subsequent correspondence with '1r. Crowe resulted in hia 
filing an app lication for this excess etomt'e as indicated on the plans 
prer,ared by the .3oil Conoerv tion 3ervice. , r. Crowe recently subtrl tted 
these plane as supporting data for his application. 

I have reviewed the i>lans and s pecifications and nm returning 
them to you in order ttiat you mny provide clarification or conduit 
installation. 

On 3heet 2 or 3 on the dmwing labeled ) ection Through Center 
Line of Da"!I and C'>ndui t :; tation 13+80, you show a 24" 12-gage CMP asphalt 
coated riser, and you indicate excavate existinl:" dnm for core trench. A 
report of November 1968 indioatos that t ~is riser pire has not been 
installed in the old dam. ould you please provide a cross-section and 
sufficient drawin7s to aoourutely portray just exactly how the dam is to 
be out nnd the riser pipe and conduit extension installed, particularly 
in the area or J tntion 0+4o to 0+00. 



. Lelnn,i Pardy April 27, 1970 

Uron y :>Ur r~submiosion of t hese i:.hns and sr,oeifications, 
ad qu11te ly cla rifyin , t his installa t Lon, 'We s~n.11 a~in c -nsider t his 
I,rojeot for our n:~ 1 ova l by l a ul!nce of -; t ti te r~ngineer1 l3 :pormit. 

AMPt lsa 

001 Joe "' • and 1ary .e.. . Crowe 
Route 1, Sox 12 
Sheridan , Or.gon 97378 

-.¥es 1ihth6#, "ate~aster 

Vecy truly yours, 

A. "M . Petska 
Engineer 



JorJ • --: row• 
:,:ite l , F:>X ll 

·1,,,rid.an , O:rth:On 

tarcr. 2 ~, 19 70 

H- 40526 
1+0527 

\tl r):.ild :.,ou :·le "' o lvi !t• n.a to t .u prog ae t;ie ,; "u Cone .. t1on 
Jervtc 1o ~,.dn5 tovnrd pr:;i:ertng th · :1lr!na ttn•1 or cir:tcatinm, tor y-.,ur 
da"l nrl wh n "'" ig t xr. c\ 1our • ubmi ttlnt-r tt:ose plans tor our ftpprt>vnl . 

cc, Cleyt~n ~ardner, ~~te aat~r 
usi in ton County Coun~:oune 

Hi lhb ro, Orogon 97123 

V ry tr.Jly ynu:rn , 

• N. L t ka 
·;ngincer 



Joe w. Crowe 
Route 1, 3ox 12 
: herid n, Oregon 97378 

De • Cro s 

Sept ber 22, 1969 

R-40526 
40527 

R- )9626 
}9(,Z, 

On uguet 19 , 1969 , we mailed you copies ot proota or th 
certificates in oonnect~on with th incomplete w t r right s repre­
sented by your pormi t t numbered I -4528 and 30185 f or the atorag 
and u ot w• tar from an unn etream ond r e rvoir, and pend ta 
numbered R-3954 and 29445 for the torage and uae or w tar from 
an unn d tream and Crowe Reservoir lfo. 1 , together w1 th tho 
inetructione that the at te nt at the bottom of each page be 
sighed d the copies be retum d to thie otrico accompanied by 
the oertiticnto r cording t'eee 1n the t of .4.oo. 

Tod t e these forms have not been received nor has any 
corr espondence reg rd1n reason• for not returnin th been 
received. This ia to notify you ht unless we receive the 
sign d fin l proof f orm d the certifio te r ecordin fe s, 
or a request for :lditional ti within thirty aye fro. the 
d te of this lett er, we will b re uired to t ake steps tow,.rd 
th c noelation of these permits. 

MVB salY 

Vey truly yours, 

Myron v. ish 
Aasist t 



• Crow 
1, Box 12 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

SALEM 97310 

u ot 19, 1969 

d , Oregon 97378 

D r Sirt 

RKP'Kft TO 
FILS NO . 

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the 
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. R-)954, 
29445, -4528, and 30185. 

The data contained in the proof, which is based on 
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa­
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water 
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The 
proof should be dated and signed by you and retumed to this 
office. 

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and 
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1, a certificate 
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder 
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for­
warded to you. 

Form 117 

Enclosure 
al,, 

Very truly yours, 

@£z~~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

t -1.00 with aoh permit. 



C 

1., 

pr1l 12, l i6 

, t dat.4 :.r 

, :m • ieb, A 11 t 

39 27 
;.3 626 

40 27 
·0$26 



STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

!116 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

• Joe • Crowe 
Otlte 1, Bax 12 

.:>heridan, Oregcm 

r • Crowe• 

SALEM 10 

This will acknowledge notice of beginning 
and completion of construction under the terms of 
permit No. R-39.54 and 29445. 

Urrler the provisions of the permit, the time 
limit for completion of the appropriation by accompli­
shing the authorized beneficial use of water to the 
full extent intended will expire October 1, 1967. 
(In the case of irrigation completion of the appropria­
tion means at least one beneficial irrigation of all 
the lands to be irrigated under the subject permit.) 

Ra ... lUl TO 

FIL• No. -~'-'--,,---

Very truly yours, 

~~~~ 
Form 127 

pj 

CHRIS L. WHEEIER 
State Engineer 



Mr. Joe ~i. Crowe 
Route 1, Box 12 
Sheridan, Oregon 

29445 with blueprint. 

l~ 27, 1964 

R-,39626 
39627 



Mr. Joe W. Crowe 
Route l, Box 12 
Sheridan, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Crowe: 

I . 

March 30, 1964 

, Thia will acknowledge your letter submitting a legal 

description to accanpany your application n'Ulllbered 39627. 

Your applications n\llllbered R-39626 and 39627 mq now 

be considered for approval by issuance or permits with the next 

group. 

egw 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. HEELER 
State gineer 

By 
alter H. Perl"J", Asaiatant 

R-39626 
39627 



( 

Mr . Joe ·• Crowe 
Route 1 , Box 12 
Sh~ridan, Oregon 

Dear Mr . Crowe: 

March 24, 1964 

Thia will ackno ledge receipt of two applications , 
one for a penuit to construct Crowe teservoir ~o . l for the 
storage of six acre feet of water fr0C1 an unnamed tributar;r 
of the South Yamhill River for irrigation purposes and one 
for permit to ppropriate the stored water fran the reser­
voir for the irrigation of five acrea, the accompanying 
tracing, small dam description, and fees in the sum of ~30 
for which our receipts numbered 208 and 209 were handed to 
you. 

Your applications have b&en examined and filed 
under files n bered R-39626 and 396Z,. Before they may be 
considered for approval by iss nee of permits, it will be 
necessar,y that you submit a legal description of the property 
upon which the water is to be used . This should be copied 
word for word !ran your deed, abstract, title insurance policy, 
or sales contract . 

During examination of the reservoir application, 
it is noted that , according to the data in this office, the 
peak flood of fifty-year frequency which might be expected 
in the drainage basin described in your application could 
contribute as much as 45 cubic feet of ater per second to 
the flow of the str am at the point where 7ou.r dam is to be 
contructed . The spillway you h~ve described !or your reser­
voir would not provide sufficient freeboard if such a nood 
occurred. It is su~-ested thct you a::.end your application 
by increasing t he depth of the spillway from 2 feet to 2 . 5 
feet . Your application may be amended without being r~turned 
t o you if you will give us your written authorization. 

e will with1.old further action on your applications 
pending your r eply . 

' P: egw 

Ver., truly yours, 

CHRIS L . HF.EI ER 
State mgineer 

By 
Wal ter • Perr., , Assistant 

R-39626 
39627 



I 
• 

Name 

Address 

Source of water supply 

Use 

Point of diversion s 
Numoer of acres 

t /-<X' 

Abstract of Permit No. 
Application No. 9'21 / Certificate No. 

J.0-Pw 
DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE mRIGATED' OR PLACE OF USE 

Twp. Range Sec. 
NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ 

I NE~~ NW\• SW \~ SE\. NE\~ NW~~ SW\~ SE\. NE\~ NW\~ SW\~ SE\~ 
; 

6 . .... .. • -
·-.. ~ 

' I/ ✓ -

NE\. 

II ~~ l/~ 5'E. '.,'~ ~le.. J>, ll -1. 2./4,,, .A -L l o , ~ ) 1LC 

Priority date 

Amount of water 

A/ l 

/ 

T~me limit to begin construction 

/ 

.., 

s.o 

Time limit to complete construction 

Time limit 

/ V 

'"' 

u, 

·' 

✓ 

-., 

extended to 

extended to 

SE¼ 
NW\~ SW\~ ' tE\~ 

·~ ~ 

.:::>·c t) ',-0 

.., -
1..,;;1 

• 

I 



f'//Je . · .z. 7:ir & ~ 3 // /Pl 
-·0 - 30~ q' // AJ--/ 

... 

tt',6 I >f. 7 -~ = . cf c/.,;-,, 
Z,03> 

S-, ,/~v~ 6 C, /0 S/ 

I/, 

$ 7 & ,P""1 ~ o. / .t/c/5 



Permit A-2M-7-67 SP'44033-119 

:;,q'°., l 
STATE OF OREGON 

RECEI E 
SEP 2 91969 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM. OREGON 

COUNTY OF FOLK 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

JOE W. CROWE 

of Route 1, Box 12, Sheridan , State of Ore.goo 
has appLied beneficially the waters of 
Crowe Reaenoir No. 1 conatructed under Appl . No. R-39626, Permit o . R-~ 

a tributary of wmamed atre (South Y amh:1,11 R1 ver) for the purpose of 
irrigation ot 5. 0 crea 

under Permit No. 294-\5 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been 
completed under the terms of said p_ermiJ;_that the priority of the 
right dates from March 11, 1904 

that the . amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 
5.0 acre teet stored water only 

or its equivalent in case of rota~ion.,Jneasured at the point oki~~ersion from the st~am. 
The p9int of div ersion is located in the SEt Sw,c- , as proJected wi Andrews DLC ,o, 
Section f1, T. 6 s. , R. 6 w., w. M. ' Diversion point located 120 feet South and 
1510 :feet West from NE Comer, Andrews DLC 58. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same la~cl,s, shall be limited to - - - - - - - c>f:"01ie ~u'?5i<!'"flro£""per '§ecorici 
"{ft?,t·tu!'f'e;- diversion of ~ acre teet tor each aon irri ated during th UT1ga-
tion son ot each year and shall b turth r limited to a total diver ion ot 
not to exceed 5.0 ere t t per y ar; 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows : 

5 . 0 acres &'Wt SB 
a proJected within AndNwe DLC 58 

Section 11 
T. 6 s., R. 6 w. , w. M. 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this d). .. J. ... day of ·~ ······ ···, 

99H1 




